PUBLIC NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is requesting sealed bids for window replacement on the Carter House at Lakeview Park, 2456 Georgetown Road, Frankfort Kentucky. Bids shall be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Carter House Window Replacement" to the Franklin County Judge/Executive, 321 West Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601. Bids are due on or before <u>November 15, 2016</u> at 10:00 a.m. at which time the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality. A General Contractor's lump sum bid is required for the project. No Bid Bond is required.

A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at **10:00 a.m**. on <u>November 10, 2016</u>. Bidders will meet at the Lakeview Park Office, 118 Park Avenue, and escorted to the site.

All questions from Bidders shall be submitted in writing by **12:00 p.m.** on **November 11, 2016** to Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 W. Main St., Frankfort, Kentucky 40601, ATTN: Robert Hewitt or rhewitt@franklincountyky.com. Letters or e-mails must include a subject title "CARTER HOUSE WINDOW REPLACEMENT Question".

Contract Documents, dated November, 2016, were prepared by the Franklin County Fiscal Court staff, 321 W. Main St., Frankfort, Kentucky 40601. Phone: (502) 875-8701

Full sets of Contract Documents are available at the Franklin County Fiscal Court, Office of the Judge/Executive, 321 W. Main St., Frankfort, KY 40601, Lakeview Park Office, 118 Park Ave., Frankfort, KY 40601 or the Franklin County Fiscal Court web site franklincounty.ky.gov.